FORM PTO-1595 OMB No. 0651-0011	s 10.00 f		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
RE	(12-28-2	.E.		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	101927	842 he	d original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Production Control Units, Inc. 12.21.01 Corporation of Ohio		2. Name and addres	s of receiving party(ies)	
		Name: Production Control Units, Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)) attached? Yes <u>X_</u> No	Internal Address:	Corporation of Delaware	
3. Nature of conveyance:			NEC 6	
X Assignment Merger		Street Address: 2280 W Dorothy Lane		
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
Other		City: Dayton	State: <u>OH</u> ZIP: <u>45439</u>	
Execution Date: November 30, 1999		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number	ər(s):	<u> </u>	·····	
If this document is being filed together v	with a new application, the	execution date of the	application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
		4,032,041 RE34,426	5,439,258 5,560,407	
09/610,025		4,889,149		
	Additional numbers at		No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 		6. Total number of a	pplications and patents involved: 8	
Name: <u>Alan F. Meckstroth, Esq.</u> 7		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>320</u>		
Internal Address: Jacox, Meckstroth & Jenkins		_X_ Enclosed		
		Authoriz	ed to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2310 Far Hills Building		8. Deposit account r	number:	
Suite 2				
city: <u>Dayton</u> State: <u>Ohio</u> 2	<u>NP:45419_</u>	(Attach duplicate Account)	e copy of this page if paying by deposit	
7/2001_00HHFB1_00000094_09610025	DO NOT USE TH	, 		
C <u>;581</u> 320.00 OP			*****	
the original document.	lief, the foregoing informati	on is true and correct MUKSUU Signature	and any attached copy is a true copy of $\frac{11/30/01}{Date}$	
Name of Person Signing Tel. (937) 298-2811 Total Number of pages inclu	uding cover chect attachm	• •	6	
Total Number of pages Inclu	Joing cover sneet, attachm	ients, and document.	<u> </u>	
			DATENT	

PATENT REEL: 012376 FRAME: 0909

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES AND CANADIAN

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Production Control Units, Inc., a corporation of Ohio, having a

place of business at Dayton, Ohio (hereinafter called Assignor), is the owner of the

entire right, title and interest in and to each of the following United States and

Canadian patents and pending patent applications:

Net Plans

U.S. Patent No. 4,032,041, Issued June 28, 1977 for FLUID METER-ING AND DISPENSING APPARATUS (Docket 2335)

U.S. Reissue Patent No. RE 34,426, Issued November 2, 1993 for DISPENSING TOOL ASSEMBLY FOR CHARGING A REFRIGER-ANT INTO A SYSTEM (Docket RE 4359)

U.S. Patent No. 4,889,149, Issued December 26, 1989 for DIS-PENSING TOOL ASSEMBLY FOR CHARGING A REFRIGERANT INTO A SYSTEM (Docket 5405)

U.S. Patent No. 5,074,332, Issued December 24, 1991 for HOSE COUPLING UNIT FOR REFRIGERANT SYSTEM (Docket 6425)

U.S. Patent No. 5,439,258, Issued August 8, 1995 for TUBE COUP-LING UNIT (Docket 7547)

U.S. Patent No. 5,560,407, Issued October 1, 1996 for **DISPENSING** TOOL ASSEMBLY FOR EVACUATING AND CHARGING A FLUID SYSTEM (Docket 7597)

U.S. Patent No. 6,257,285, Issued July 10, 2001 for **DISPENSING** TOOL ASSEMBLY FOR EVACUTING AND CHARGING A FLUID SYSTEM (Docket 7733)

U.S. Patent Application No. 09/610,025, Filed July 5, 2000 for DIS-PENSING TOOL ASSEMBLY FOR EVACUATING AND CHARG-ING A FLUID SYSTEM (Docket 7735)

Canadian Patent No. 1,301,466, Issued May 26, 1992 for DIS-PENSING TOOL ASSEMBLY FOR CHARGING A REFRIGERANT INTO A SYSTEM (Docket 4359)

Canadian Patent Application No. 2,343,612, Filed April 10, 2001 for DISPENSING TOOL ASSEMBLY FOR EVACUATING AND CHARG-ING A FLUID SYSTEM (Docket 7733)

Canadian Patent Application No. 2,349,664, Filed June 4, 2001 for DISPENSING TOOL ASSEMBLY FOR EVACUATING AND CHARG-ING A FLUID SYSTEM (Docket 7735)

Page 1 of 3

cale of 15 cale of the second state of the sec

PATENT REEL: 012376 FRAME: 0910 WHEREAS, Production Control Units, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at Dayton, Ohio, (hereinafter called the Assignee), has acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to each of said patents and patent applications and the inventions therein disclosed;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned and transferred and hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to each of the above-identified patents and patent applications, and all divisions, continuations, extensions and reissues thereof, and the inventions disclosed therein, and all patents that may be issued or be reissued thereon, and all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof, and hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the Canadian Commissioner of Patents to issue all letters patent thereon and reissues thereof to Assignee, its successors and assigns, and hereby authorizes Assignee, its successors and assigns to continue the prosecution of said applications for patents in the United States and Canada in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which each United States and Canadian Patent is granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has set his hand and seal effective as of the 30th day of November 1999.

PRODUCTION CONTROL UNITS, INC.

Frederick J. Bayer

Vice President

State of Ohio : ss County of Montgomery :

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County, personally appeared Frederick J. Bayer, known to me to be the person who, as Vice President of Production Control Units, Inc., the corporation of Ohio which executed the foregoing instrument, signed the same, and acknowledged to me that he did so sign said instrument in the name and upon behalf of said corporation as such officer and effective as of November 30, 1999; that the same is his free act and deed as such officer and the free and corporate act and deed of said corporation; and that he was fully authorized thereunto by its Board of Directors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name, and affixed my official seal, as of the 30th day of November, 1999.

<u>Notary Public</u> Notary Public My commission expires 6-21-06 Recorded in Clara County.

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 012376 FRAME: 0912

RECORDED: 12/21/2001